

When Recorded Return To:
GitiMortgage, Inc. # 4996299
Attn: Loss Mitigation Department #0010

5280 Corporate Drive Frederick, MD 21703

Doc#: 1208310022 Fee: \$76.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 03/23/2012 10:19 AM Pg: 1 of 6

Loan # 1119701505

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTEREST RATE/CAPITALIZATION)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made 11/04/11, between GABRIELLE J CHRISTOPHER and . ("Borrower") residing at 3546 W 13TH PL CHICAGO IL, 60623-1616 and CitiMortgage, Inc. ("Lender") having offices at 5280 Corporate Drive, Frederick, MD 21703 and amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument") dated 02/15/08 and recorded on 05/09/08, Document number 0813040205, Book number na, Page na in the Official Records of COOK County, Illinois and (2) the Note opering the same date as, and secured by the Security Instrument , which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property", located at 3546 W 13TH PL, CHICAGO IL, 60623, the real property described as being set forth as follows:

(SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

- 1. As of 11/04/11, the amount payal te under the Note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. \$ 227,271.90. The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but has not been paid and the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced to xe., insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the Security, Instrument, and that such interest, costs and expenses in the total amount of \$ 8,121.66, have been added to the indebtechess under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument and the loan re-amortized over 360 months. When payments resume on 12/01/11, the New Unpaid Principal Balance will be \$ 235,393.56.
- 2. The Borrower promises to pay the New Unpaid Principal Belance, plus Interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.125% effective 11/01/11 (the "Interest Change Date"). The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. \$ 1,140.83 (which does not include and amounts required for Insurance and/or Taxes) beginning on 12/01/11 and continuing thereafter on the same date of each succeeding month until payment and interest are paid in full.

If on 11/01/41 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay those amounts in full on the Ma'urity Date. All other terms stated in the Note remain the same.

The Borrower will make such payments at Post Office Box 9481, Gaithersburg, MD 20896-9481, or at such other place as the Lender may require.

3. If all or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

Page 1

SP SC M SC E INT

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- 4. The Borrower also will comply with all the other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all the payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make the under Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null, and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:
- (a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and,
- (b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to, or part of, the Note and Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.
- 5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.
- 6. It is mutually agreed that the Security Instrument shall constitute a first lien upon the premise and that neither the obligation evidencing the afore said indebtedness nor the Security Instrument shall in any way be prejudiced by this Agreement, but said obligation and Security Instrument and all the covenants and agreements thereof and the rights of the parties thereunder shall remain in full force and effect except as herein expressly modified.

IN WITNESS written Date	Salu	lle Us	ealed and delivered this agr	reement on the date above
Date	Borrower -		Clar	
Date	Borrower -		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Ś
Date	Borrower -			Office of the second
Vala	CitiMortgage, I	nc.	Larry Baumann Vice President	GAGE, INC.
Date	Lender -			SEAL SEAL S
				NEW OF

1208310022 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[Space Below This L	ine for Acknowled	gments]	
State of Ill Not))S:	s		
County of Cook)		. •	
appeared GARIEUE Cothe foregoing instrument, and deed.	<i>heistopher</i> , to me k and acknowledged th	cnown or proved to b at HE /SHE/ FHEY ex	before me personally the the person(s) described secuted the same as HHS/E	in and who executed <u>HER/THEIR</u> free act
IN TESTURE and State aforesaid, the	Y WHEREOF, I have and year first above	ve hereunto set my ha e written.	and and affixed my officia	l seal in the County
Notary Public Mile	Mae To	arl_	OFFICIA! ROSIE MA NOTARY PUBLICA AM COURSESSIONS	E FORD TATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires	Dec, 6,	30//	MY COMMISSION E	**************************************
*****	*****	******	*****	* * * * * * * * * * *
State of)	SS		
County of)		4	
On this	day of to me known or pr	roved to be the person	, before me persons n(s) described in and who name as <u>HIS/HER/THELK</u>	executed the foregoing
	NY WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto set my	hand and affixed my office	
Notary Public				
My Commission Expir	es:		_	-

Page 3

1208310022 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

*
State of Missouri)
County of St Charles)
On
Notary Public Lee Kee Robinson, Sr. My Commission Expires: May 20 th , 2013 Notary Public Lee Kee Robinson, Sr. May 20, 2013 St. Louis County Commission #09462618
State of Missouri)
County of St Charles)
On, before me appeared LAPRY BAUMANN
to me personally known, being by me duly sworn or affirmed, whose accress is 1000 Technology Dr., O'Fallon, MO 63368-2240, did say that she is an Assistant Secretary of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., and that the seal fixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalt of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors, and LARRY BAUMANN acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public Lee Kee Robinson, Sr. M. Commission Expires: May 20 th 2013
My Commission Expires: May 20 th , 2013

1208310022 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description: A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, WITH A SITUS ADDRESS OF 3546 W 13TH PL, CHICAGO, IL 60623-1616 HAVING A TAX ASSESSOR NUMBER OF 16-23-202-003-0000 AND DESCRIBED IN DOCUMENT NUMBER 13040202 DATED 02/15/2008 AND RECORDED 05/09/2008.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

1208310022 Page: 6 of 6

INOFFICIAL CC

Prepared By: Loan Modification Processing Dept.

CitiMortgage, Inc. 1000 Technology Drive (M.S. 321) O'Fallon, MO 63368-2240 1-866-272-4749

Loan Number. 1119701505

APN#

Tax Id / Parcel #

Legal Descpt: #

This is to certify this INSTRUMENT was crepared by Lee Kee Robinson Sr. CITI MORTGAGE Inc., on the red v. parties name in the INSTRUMENT.

Lee Kee Robinson Sr.

Document Processor 2